37 Ind.

SOBOBA

v.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

No.

Cl. Comm. 326

BEFORE THE INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION

BAND OF MISSION INDIANS,

Plaintiff,

Docket No. 80-A

N N Nt o N ot Nt N S

Defendant.

INDEX OF FINDINGS

Title

Plaintiff's Identity And Capacity To Sue

Early History And Location Of The Soboba Band
Establishment Of The Soboba Indian Reservation
History Of Tract 8 Of The Soboba Reservation
Population Of The Soboba Band

Water Supply Of The Soboba Indian Reservation
Prior To 1936

A. The San Jacinto River
B. Other Streams On The Soboba Indian Reservation
C. Springs

(1) Corn Patch Or La Gracia Springs

(2) Morillo Springs

(3) Juaro Canyon Springs

(4) Seguddo Springs

(5% Green (Or Rouse Canyon) Springs

(6) Resvaloso (Or Resualos) Springs

412

Page No.
416

416
418
419
425

425

425
427
429
430
430
431
431
432

432



37 Ind. Cl. Comm. 326 413

No. Title Page No.
(7) Joe Estrada Springs 434
(8) Bee Canyon Springs 435
(9) Springs In Tract 8 435
D. Cienegas 436
E. Wells 437
7 C~nstruction Of The San Jacinto Tunnel Drained 437

Weter From The Soboba Indian Reservation And
From The Mountain Mass Overlying The Reservation

8 Efforts To Stem The Leakage Into The San Jacinto 440
Tunnel, And Demand By Department Of Interior,
Were Unsuccessful

9 Dispoéition Of Water Which Leaked Into The 442
San Jacinto Tunnel
10 The Construction Period Of The San Jacinto Tunnel 443
Was A Period Of Above Average Rainfall
11 Effect Of The San Jacinto Tunnel On The Water Supply 444
Of The Soboba Indian Reservation And Nearby Areas
A. Poppet Creek 445
B. 1Indian Creek 445
C. Corn Patch Or La Gracia Springs 447
D. Morillo Springs 447
E. Juaro Canyon Springs 447
F. Segundo Springs 448
G. Green Springs 448
H. Resvaloso Springs 448
449

I. Joe Estrada Springs



37 Ind. Cl.
No, Title
J.
K.
L.
M.
12

13

14

15

rthe Defendant Was Aware That M.W.D.
CLaims For Damages From the San Jacinto Tunnel

Comm. 326

Bee Canyon Springs
Springs In Tract 8
Cienegas

Wells

Morillo Springs On The Soboba
Iudian Reservation

~ Gregg Springs

Joe Estrada Spring
Morongo Indian Reservation
Wolfskill Company

Campbell Ranch

Jones Ranch

Sims Ranch

Soboba Hot Springs Resort

Other Settlements

Efforts To Settle Soboba's Claims Against

A.

B.

M.W.D., And To Supply Water To The Soboba
Reservation

Non~Legislative Means

Legislative Means

Appropriations By Non-Indians Of Water

From The San Jacinto Watershed

Appropriations Of Water In The San Jacinto Valley

Settled Numerous

414

Page No.
451

451
451

452

454

454

454
455
455
455
456
456
456
457
457

457

457
459

464

466



37 Ind. J1. Comm. 326 415

No. Title Page No.
16 Drought As A Factor In The Loss Of Water 467
On The Soboba Indian Reservation
17 Geology And Drainage Of The Soboba Indian 468
Reservation And Surrounding Areas
18 Land Use Capability Classification Of 471
The Soboba Indian Reservation
19 Land And Water Use On The Sobaba Indian 475
n-rervation
A. Crop Raising 475
B. Stock Raising 480
C. Other Uses 482
(1) Households 482
(2) Hospital 483
(3) Recreation 484

Conelusions Of Law 484



