BEFORE THE INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION

SOBOBA BAND OF MISSION INDIANS,)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
V.)	Docket No. 80-A
)	
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)	
)	
Defendant.)	

INDEX OF FINDINGS

No.	Title	Page No.
1	Plaintiff's Identity And Capacity To Sue	416
2	Early History And Location Of The Soboba Band	416
3	Establishment Of The Soboba Indian Reservation	418
4	History Of Tract 8 Of The Soboba Reservation	419
5	Population Of The Soboba Band	425
6	Water Supply Of The Soboba Indian Reservation Prior To 1936	425
	A. The San Jacinto River	425
	B. Other Streams On The Soboba Indian Reservation	427
	C. Springs	429
	(1) Corn Patch Or La Gracia Springs	430
	(2) Morillo Springs	430
	(3) Juaro Canyon Springs	431
	(4) Seguddo Springs	431
	(57) Green (Or Rouse Canyon) Springs	432
	(6) Resvaloso (Or Resualos) Springs	432

27	T 1	C 1	0	226
51	ina.	UI .	Comm.	J20

7

8

9

10

11

No. Title Page No. 434 (7) Joe Estrada Springs 435 (8) Bee Canyon Springs 435 (9) Springs In Tract 8 436 D. Cienegas 437 Ε. Wells 437 Construction Of The San Jacinto Tunnel Drained Water From The Soboba Indian Reservation And From The Mountain Mass Overlying The Reservation 440 Efforts To Stem The Leakage Into The San Jacinto Tunnel, And Demand By Department Of Interior, Were Unsuccessful 442 Disposition Of Water Which Leaked Into The San Jacinto Tunnel 443 The Construction Period Of The San Jacinto Tunnel Was A Period Of Above Average Rainfall 444 Effect Of The San Jacinto Tunnel On The Water Supply Of The Soboba Indian Reservation And Nearby Areas 445 A. Poppet Creek 445 B. Indian Creek 447 C. Corn Patch Or La Gracia Springs 447 D. Morillo Springs 447 Juaro Canyon Springs Ε. 448 F. Segundo Springs 448 G. Green Springs 448 H. Resvaloso Springs 449 I. Joe Estrada Springs

413

No.	Title	Page No.
	J. Bee Canyon Springs	451
	K. Springs In Tract 8	451
	L. Cienegas	451
	M. Wells	452
12	The Defendant Was Aware That M.W.D. Settled Numerous Claims For Damages From the San Jacinto Tunnel	454
	A. Morillo Springs On The Soboba Indian Reservation	454
	B. Gregg Springs	454
	C. Joe Estrada Spring	455
	D. Morongo Indian Reservation	455
	E. Wolfskill Company	455
	F. Campbell Ranch	456
	G. Jones Ranch	456
	H. Sims Ranch	456
	I. Soboba Hot Springs Resort	457
	J. Other Settlements	457
13	Efforts To Settle Soboba's Claims Against M.W.D., And To Supply Water To The Soboba Reservation	457
	A. Non-Legislative Means	457
	B. Legislative Means	459
14	Appropriations By Non-Indians Of Water From The San Jacinto Watershed	464
15	Appropriations Of Water In The San Jacinto Valley	466

<u>No.</u>	Title	Page No.
16	Drought As A Factor In The Loss Of Water On The Soboba Indian Reservation	467
17	Geology And Drainage Of The Soboba Indian Reservation And Surrounding Areas	468
18	Land Use Capability Classification Of The Soboba Indian Reservation	471
19	Land And Water Use On The Soboba Indian	475
	A. Crop Raising	475
	B. Stock Raising	480
	C. Other Uses	482
	(1) Households	482
	(2) Hospital	483
	(3) Recreation	484
	Conclusions Of Law	484